WebbChapel.org Saturday, February 15, 2014

43F Clear 70%H 5mphSE
5K Off :8:30 am
1M Off :8:35 am

Heart & Soul 5K & 1M Fun Run

Course measured by Ken Ashby Webb Chapel Church of Christ, Farmers Branch, TX

32 Runners --- Average Time of 41:19 |Avg. Age Grade: 40.5%  pjacein
5K MALE Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace Age Grade OA GD
OVERALL 1 Jaime Cobos Frisco (44) 09:33 19:56.72 6:25.2  705% 1 1
M01-17 1 Jacob Wallace Carrollton (13) 10:31 21:48.64 7:01.2  665% 2 2

2 Alex Day Carrollton (13) 11:59 25:40.88 8:16.0 56.5% 6 4
3 Noah Haymes Carrollton (17) 13:22 29:30.22 9:29.8 458% 13 9
4 Austin Kraft Killeen (11) 21:20 44:08.67 14:12.5 346% 30 19
5 Daniel Roncancio Farmers Branch (8) 27:51 58:19.03 18:46.2 29.2% 49 28
6 Nicholas Nothe Farmers Branch (10) 27:51 58:46.00 18:54.9 269% 50 29
M18-34 1 Drew Walp Addison (29) 12:45 25:59.46 8:21.9 49.7% 7 5
2 Matthew Maurer Liberty TWP, OH (23) 16:39 -54  32:24.86 10:26.0 39.8% 14 10
3 Eric Weiss Euless (27) 37:22.19 12:01.7 34.5% 20 14
4 Benjamin Kraft Killeen (23) 27:01 -121 52:00.84 16:44.5 248% 36 23
5 Jason Salinas Plano (33) 21:32 58:45.65 18:54.8 222% 51 30
6 Chris Faulkner Carrollton (31) 31:38 -152 1:00:44.73 19:33.1 21.3% 54 32
M35-44 1 Greq Chandler Carrollton (42) 12:17 25:05.69 8:04.6 5520 5 3
M45-54 1 Kevin Landreth Lewisville (49) 12:46 25:58.48 8:21.6 56.3% 8 6
2 Brian Herrington Carrollton (54) 12:44 26:29.45 8:31.6 57.5% 9 7
3 Greg Hargis Carrollton (54) 17:17 35:25.06 11:24.0 43.0% 17 12
4 David Bates farmers Branch (45) 17:37 35:29.63 11:25.5 399% 18 13
5 Curtis Forrester Carrollton (53) 22:11 -155  41:46.52 13:26.8 362% 26 17
6 Tommy Auyphon Addison (53) 21:35 43:18.54 13:56.4 349% 35 22
7 John Gattis Carrollton (53) 27:12 56:21.54 18:08.4 26.8% 44 26
M55-64 1 Cliff Billington Irving (56) 13:23 27:03.98 8:42.7 57.3% 11 8
2 Glenn Offutt Carrollton (58) 18:08 37:56.88 12:12.9 415% 21 15
3 Sam Watts Liberty TWP, OH (56) 43:35.50 14:01.9 356% 28 18
4 Don Hardin Lewisville (62) 24:11 -49 47:32.12 15:18.0 343% 32 20
5 Bert Alexander Plano (59) 56:05.66 18:03.3 283% 42 25
M65+ 1 Stephen Brown Lewisville (67) 15:44 32:26.50 10:26.5 527% 15 11
2 Garry Kraus Carrollton (66) 40:51.10 13:08.9 414% 24 16
3 Robert Halcomb Carrollton (68) 25:27 -36 50:17.68 16:11.3 343% 34 21
4 Mike Swayne Carrollton (70) 26:11 54:12.45 17:26.9 325% 39 24
5 Denny Francis Farmers Branch (79) 28:01 56:56.99 18:19.8 36.0% 46 27
6 Raymond Moraski Farmers Branch (70) 28:35 59:39.75 19:12.2 295% 53 31
[BBlPiace among Females Positive Split fy, Timing provided by:

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Negative Split L\_\DeltaViewTiming.com
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Tellie Cobos

Aubrey Day

Trinity White
Raguel Roncancio
Emilia Canada
Elizabeth Maurer
Ebone' Williams
Rebecca Faulkner
Kimberly Kraft
Angela Kraft

Sarah Gardner

Crystal Gattis
Talina Salinas

Marcy Wallace
Lisa White

Mitzi Thompson
Tami Kraft

Tracy McFadden
Sherri Forrester

Kim Andres

Kari Watts

Cheryl Alexander
Donna Hand

Sharon Blend

Linda Bridges-Halcomb

Delois Francis
Jody Moraski
Carole Steele

28 Runners --- Average Time of
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-Place among Females

(Age)

(46)

(11)
(11)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Half Split Chip Time
10:39 +42 22:00.72
15:57 +132 34:06.06
27:50 +141 58:01.47
12:09 +48 25:05.17
16:46 +229 37:20.76
39:00.44

19:23 +149 41:16.16
31:35 -148 1:00:42.79
29:48 +81 1:00:57.29
29:49 +164 1:02:22.54
19:47 +24 39:57.80
23:15 +76 47:46.36
28:22 +121 58:45.74
13:32 +65 28:08.48
19:48 +174 42:30.57
45:09.77

25:09 +152 52:49.52
25:09 +152 52:50.67
27:16 +116 56:29.17
26:36.84

20:58 +101 43:36.05
56:05.56

1:08:36.00

54:45.48

26:56 +54 54:46.22
28:01 +56 56:56.59
32:43 +180 1:08:25.17
1:08:37.46
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48:42 Avg. Age Grade: 38.7%

Age Grade
1 73.3%
6  48.8%
6 28.7%
5 59.0%
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5 24.4%
.2 24.4%
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-2 38.4%
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5 32.8%
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0 72.6%
0 41.9%
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9 Runners --- Average Time of

15:57| Avg.

Age Grade: 32.8%

1M MALE : . — Place in
Name City (Age) Half  Split Chip Time  Pace AgeGrade OA GD
M1-17 1 Kenny Acosta Lewisville (6) 10:13.25 10:13.3  52.6% 3 1
2 Garrett Chandler Carrollton (13) 11:21.49 11:21.5 36.7% 4 2
3 John Forrester Carrollton (13) 12:56.25 12:56.3  32.2% 6 3
4 Diego Alvarez (6) 15:08.69 15:08.7 355% 12 4
M18+ 1 Henry Roncancio (55) 15:09.43 15:09.4 292% 13 5
2 Dennis McFadden Carrollton (64) 15:57.02 15:57.0 30.0% 14 6
3 Jerry Calvert Carrollton (79) 17:45.30 17:45.3 332% 18 7
4 George Budurin Lewisville (71) 22:31.08 22:31.1 228% 23 8
5 Lar Doyle Greenville (72) 22:33.42 22:33.4 231% 24 9
21 Runners --- Average Time of 18:19 |Avg. Age Grade: 30.7% | pjacein
1M FEMALE Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time Pace AgeGrade OA GD
F1-17 1 Jara Chandler (11) 8:28.66 8:28.7  55.6%
2 Charlotte White Carrollton (11) 10:11.51 10:11.5  46.3%
3 Faith Nothe Farmers Branch (10) 11:47.44 11:47.4  41.0%
4 Claire Bartley Lewisville (9) 13:09.20 13:09.2 37.8%
5 Andy White Carrollton (10) 13:26.28 13:26.3  36.0%
6 Ashlee Jimmerson Dallas (12) 13:26.73 13:26.7 34.3%
7 Kenley-Grace Acosta Lewisville (5) 14:29.10 14:29.1  39.9%
8 Paige Dixon Dallas (9) 26:52.71 26:52.7 18.5%
F18+ 1 Kim Acosta Lewisville (42) 14:30.68 14:30.7 31.2%
2 Valerie Jimmerson Dallas (41) 16:26.75 16:26.8  27.2%
3 Bert Verduin Carrollton (67) 16:29.03 16:29.0 38.6%
4 Julia Thacker Farmers Branch () 17:08.16 17:08.2
5 Donelle Chandler Carrollton (42) 18:41.69 18:41.7 24.2%
6 Teri Pebsworth Dallas () 18:44.53 18:44.5
7 Janet Daugherty 0 18:44.59 18:44.6
8 Julie Bartley Lewisville (38) 18:46.70 18:46.7 23.2%
9 Joyce Budurin Lewisville (67) 26:03.63 26:03.6 24.4%
10 Judi Swayne Carrollton (64) 26:42.52 26:42.5 22.7%
11 Heidi Hargis Carrollton (54) 26:43.53 26:43.5  19.6%
12 Alexia Heath Carrollton (25) 26:48.46 26:48.5 15.6%
13 Monica Dixon (43) 26:49.72 26:49.7 17.1%

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

4 Timing provided by:

. DeltaviewTiming.com




Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD

1 860 Jaime Cobos (M44) 1 M35-44 OA 9:33 10:24 19:56.72 6:25.2 19.93 19:56.72 70.5%

2 848 Jacob Wallace (M13) 2 MO01-17 1st - 10:31 11:17 21:48.64 7:01.2 21.80 21:48.64 66.5%

3 861 Tellie Cobos (F46) -F45-54 oA - 10:39 11:21 22:00.72 7:05.1 22.00 22:00.72 73.3%

4 868 Raquel Roncancio (F29) -F18—34 1st --- 12:09 12:56 25:05.17 8:04.5 25.08 25:05.17 59.0%

5 806 Greg Chandler (M42) 3 M35-44  1st 7.3 12:17 12:49 25:05.69 8:04.6 25.08 25:13.02 55.2%

6 808 Alex Day (M13) 4 MO01-17 2nd - 11:59 13:42 25:40.88 8:16.0 25.67 25:40.88 56.5%

7 850 Drew Walp (M29) 5 M18-34 1st - 12:45 13:15 25:59.46 8:21.9 25.98 25:59.46 49.7%

8 835 Kevin Landreth (M49) 6 M45-54 1st 7.1 12:46 13:13 25:58.48 8:21.6 25.97 26:05.54 56.3%

9 829 Brian Herrington (M54) 7 M45-54 2nd 5.9 12:44 13:45 26:29.45 8:31.6 26.48 26:35.38 57.5%
10 858 Kim Andres (F60) -F55—64 1st 26:36.84 8:34.0 26.60 26:36.84 72.6%
11 871 CIliff Billington (M56) 8 M55-64  1st 3.9 13:23 13:41 27:03.98 8:42.7 27.05 27:07.89 57.3%
12 849 Marcy Wallace (F46) -F45—54 1st --- 13:32 14:37 28:08.48 9:03.5 28.13 28:08.48 57.3%
13 864 Noah Haymes (M17) 9 MO01-17 3rd 13:22 16:08 29:30.22 9:29.8 29.50 29:30.22 45.8%
14 837 Matthew Maurer (M23) 10 M18-34 2nd 3.6 16:39 15:46 -54 32:24.86 10:26.0 32.40 32:28.51 39.8%
15 863 Stephen Brown (M67) 11 M65+ 1st 4.5 15:44 16:43 32:26.50 10:26.5 32.43 32:30.95 52.7%
16 809 Aubrey Day (F11) -F01—17 1st 15:57 18:09 34:06.06 10:58.6 34.10 34:06.06 48.8%
17 828 Greg Hargis (M54) 12 M45-54 3rd 7.9 17:17 18:08 35:25.06 11:24.0 35.42 35:32.97 43.0%
18 872 David Bates (M45) 13 M45-54 4th 35 17:37 17:52 35:29.63 11:25.,5 35.48 35:33.11 39.9%
19 805 Emilia Canada (F22) -F18—34 2nd 5.6 16:46 20:35 37:20.76 12:01.2 37.33 37:26.39 39.6%
20 853 Eric Weiss (M27) 14 M18-34 3rd 49 37:22.19 12:01.7 37.37 37:27.05 34.5%
21 842 Glenn Offutt (M58) 15 M55-64 2nd 34 18:08 19:49 37:56.88 12:12.9 37.93 38:00.31 41.5%
22 836 Elizabeth Maurer (F30) -F18—34 3rd 39:00.44 12:33.3 39.00 39:00.44 38.0%
23 820 Sarah Gardner (F42) -F35—44 1st 34 19:47 20:11 39:57.80 12:51.8 39.95 40:01.23 38.9%
24 862 Garry Kraus (M66) 16 M65+ 2nd 3.4 40:51.10 13:08.9 40.85 40:54.54 41.4%
25 855 Ebone' Williams (F33) -F18—34 4th 6.2 19:23 21:53 41:16.16 13:17.0 41.27 41:22.40 36.0%
26 816 Curtis Forrester (M53) 17 M45-54 5th 11.2 22:11 19:36 -155 41:46.52 13:26.8 41.77 41:57.67 36.2%
27 873 Lisa White (F47) -F45—54 2nd 34 19:48 22:42 42:30.57 13:40.9 4250 42:34.02 38.4%
28 852 Sam Watts (M56) 18 M55-64 3rd 3.9 43:35.50 14:01.9 4358 43:39.42 35.6%
29 851 Kari Watts (F56) -F55-64 2nd 34 20:58 22:38 43:36.05 14:02.0 43.60 43:39.46 41.9%
30 831 Austin Kraft (M11) 19 MO01-17 4th - 21:20 22:48 44:08.67 14:12.5 44.13 44:08.67 34.6%
31 846 Mitzi Thompson (F52) -F45—54 3rd 3.4 45:09.77 14:32.2 45.15 45:13.19 38.4%
32 826 Don Hardin (M62) 20 M55-64  4th 134 24:11 23:21 -49 47:32.12 15:18.0 47.53 47:45.56 34.3%
33 821 Crystal Gattis (F43) -F35—44 2nd  13.8 23:15 24:31 47:46.36 15:22.6 47.77 48:00.15 32.8%
34 824 Robert Halcomb (M68) 21 M65+ 3rd 3.9 25:27 24:51 -36 50:17.68 16:11.3 50.28 50:21.58 34.3%
35 802 Tommy Auyphon (M53) 22 M45-54 6th 506.0 21:35 21:43 43:18.54 13:56.4 43.30 51:44.56 34.9%
36 832 Benjamin Kraft (M23) 23 M18-34  4th 126 27:01 25:00 -121 52:00.84 16:44.5 52.00 52:13.42 24.8%
37 834 Tami Kraft (F48) -F45—54 4th 25:09 27:41 52:49.52 17:00.2 52.82 52:49.52 31.3%
38 838 Tracy McFadden (F52) -F45-54 5th - 25:09 27:41 52:50.67 17:00.5 52.83 52:50.67 32.8%
39 E Mike Swayne (M70) 24 M65+ 4th 136 26:11 28:01 54:12.45 17:26.9 54.20 54:26.06 32.5%
40 803 Sharon Blend (F65) -F65+ 1st 4.4 54:45.48 17:37.5 5475 54:49.92 38.0%
41 804 Linda Bridges-Halcomb (F65 -F65+ 2nd 3.9 26:56 27:50 54:46.22 17:37.7 54.77 54:50.12 38.0%
42 800 Bert Alexander (M59) 25 M55-64 5th 9.8 56:05.66 18:03.3 56.08 56:15.49 28.3%
43 801 Cheryl Alexander (F59) -F55-64 3rd 11.2 56:05.56 18:03.3 56.08 56:16.80 34.0%
44 822 John Gattis (M53) 26 M45-54  7th 150 27:12 29:10 56:21.54 18:08.4 56.35 56:36.51 26.8%
45 817 Sherri Forrester (F50) -F45—54 6th 9.8 27:16 29:13 56:29.17 18:10.9 56.48 56:38.97 30.0%

[BBlPiace among Females Positive Split fy, Timing provided by:

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Negative Split

@sDeltaViewTiming.com



46 819 Denny Francis (M79) 27 M65+ S5th 4.8 28:01 28:56 56:56.99 18:19.8 56.93 57:01.76 36.0%
47 818 Delois Francis (F80) -F65+ 3rd 5.4 28:01 28:56 56:56.59 18:19.7 56.93 57:02.02 47.5%
48 854 Trinity White (F11) BEfro117  2nd 27:50 30:11 58:01.47 18:40.6 58.02 58:01.47 28.7%
49 867 Daniel Roncancio (M8) 28 MO01-17 5th - 27:51 30:28 58:19.03 18:46.2 58.32 58:19.03 29.2%
50 874 Nicholas Nothe (M10) 29 MO01-17 6th - 27:51 30:55 58:46.00 18:54.9 58.77 58:46.00 26.9%
51 869 Jason Salinas (M33) 30 M18-34 5th 15.2 21:32 37:14 58:45.65 18:54.8 58.75 59:00.83 22.2%
52 870 Talina Salinas (F37) -F35-44 3rd 15.3 28:22 30:23 58:45.74 18:54.8 58.75 59:01.06 25.7%
53 840 Raymond Moraski (M70) 31 M65+ 6th 3.4 28:35 31:04 59:39.75 19:12.2 59.65 59:43.12 29.5%
54 814 Chris Faulkner (M31) 32 M18-34 6th 8.5 31:38 29:06 -152 1:00:44.73 19:33.1 60.731:00:53.26  21.3%
55 815 Rebecca Faulkner (F28) -F18-34 5th 114 31:35 29:07 -148 1:00:42.79 19:32.5 60.701:00:54.20 24.4%
56 833 Kimberly Kraft (F19) -F18-34 6th 143 29:48 31:09 1:00:57.29 19:37.2 60.951:01:11.58 24.4%
57 830 Angela Kraft (F26) -F18-34 7th  14.2 29:49 32:33 1:02:22.54 20:04.6 62.371:02:36.78 23.7%
58 839 Jody Moraski (F68) -F65+ 4th 3.4 32:43 35:42 1:08:25.17 22:01.3 68.421:08:28.54 31.9%
59 825 Donna Hand (F56) -F55-64 4th 16.2 1:08:36.00 22:04.8 68.601:08:52.20 26.7%
60 844 Carole Steele (F68) -F65+ 5th 155 1:08:37.46 22:05.3 68.621:08:52.93 31.8%

Average Finish Time:  44:45 Average Age Grade: ~ 39.66%

[BBlPiace among Females Positive Split f\, Timing provided by:

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Negative Split

. DeltaviewTiming.com



1M BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 235 JaraChandler (F11) i lst - 8:28.66 8:28.7 28.97 8:128.66 55.6%
2 232 | Charlotte White (F11) | [ZEg 2nd - 10:11.51 10:11.5 34.84 10:11.51 46.3%
3 201 Kenny Acosta (M6) 1 M1-17  1st - 10:13.25 10:13.3 34.95 10:13.25 52.6%
4 208 Garrett Chandler (M13) 2 M1-17  2nd - 11:21.49 11:21.5 38.83 11:21.49 36.7%
5 224 | Faith Nothe (F10) B 3rd - 11:47.44 11:47.4 4031 11:47.44 41.0%
6 213 John Forrester (M13) 3 M1-17  3rd - 12:56.25 12:56.3 44.25 12:56.25 32.2%
7 203 Claire Bartley (F9) B 4th 13:09.20 13:09.2 44.99 13:09.20 37.8%
8 231 Andy White (F10) B 5th - 13:26.28 13:26.3 45.96 13:26.28 36.0%
9 217 Ashlee Jimmerson (F12)  [JEJF1-17 6th - 13:26.73 13:26.7 45.96 13:26.73 34.3%
10 200 Kenley-Grace Acosta (F5) -F1-17 7th 0.9 14:29.10 14:29.1 49.55 14:29.96 39.9%
11 202 Kim Acosta (F42) | [FER 1st 05 14:30.68 14:30.7 49.61 14:31.22 31.2%
12 233  Diego Alvarez (M6) 4 M1-17  4th 22 15:08.69 15:08.7 51.77 15:10.85 35.5%
13 234 Henry Roncancio (M55) 5 M18+  1st 26 15:09.43 15:09.4 51.83 15:12.02 29.2%
14 223  Dennis McFadden (M64) 6 Mi8+ 2nd 27 15:57.02 15:57.0 54.57 15:59.75 30.0%
15 218 Valerie Jimmerson (F41) Bre+ 2nd 1.4 16:26.75 16:26.8 56.22 16:28.11 27.2%
16 230 Bert Verduin (F67) [ [FER 3rd 1.4 16:29.03 16:29.0 56.39 16:30.43 38.6%

17 238 | Julia Thacker (F) - 1s+ 4th - 17:08.16 17:08.2 58.62 17:08.16
18 236 | Jerry Calvert (M79) 7 M18+ 3rd - 17:45.30 17:45.3 60.72 17:45.30 33.2%

19 227 Teri Pebsworth (F) [ 3RS 6th - 18:44.53 18:44.5 64.09 18:44.53

20 237 Janet Daugherty (F) -F18+ 7th 18:44.59 18:44.6 64.09 18:44.59
21 207 | Donelle Chandler (F42) iy s+ 5th 35 18:41.69 18:41.7 63.92 18:45.23 24.2%
22| 204 Julie Bartley (F38) [ kR 8th - 18:46.70 18:46.7 64.20 18:46.72 23.2%
23 205 George Budurin (M71) 8 Mis+ 4th - 22:31.08 22:31.1 77.03 22:31.08 22.8%
24| 211 Lar Doyle (M72) 9 Mis+ 5th 2.4 22:33.42 22:33.4 77.15 22:35.79 23.1%
25 206 Joyce Budurin (F67) sy 15+ 9th - 26:03.63 26:03.6 89.12 26:03.63 24.4%
26 229 Judi Swayne (F64) | [FER 10th 23 26:42.52 26:42.5 91.34 26:44.80 22.7%
27 214 Heidi Hargis (F54) | [SER 11th 29 26:43.53 26:435 91.40 26:46.45 19.6%
28 215 Alexia Heath (F25) | [SER 12th 48 26:48.46 26:48.5 91.69 26:53.28 15.6%
29 239 Monica Dixon (F43) 0 [SER 13th 48 26:49.72 26:49.7 91.74 26:54.50 17.1%
30 210 Paige Dixon (F9) Bl sth 3.6 26:52.71 26:52.7 91.91 26:56.27 18.5%
Average Finish Time:  17:36 Average Age Grade: ~ 31.42%

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

‘\ Timing provided by:
Z W

DeltaviewTiming.com



